St Helier Methodist Centre

May 11th, 2025
All Ages, All Nations, All Stages of Faith

WELCOME

Liberation

1945-2025

We extend a warm welcome to those who are here for the first time,
do stay for coffee following the service so that we can get to know you
better.

This mornings 10.30am Communion service will be led by Keith.
Don’t forget that you're invited to prayers before the service in the
Little chapel from 10:00am onwards.




Flowers
Sound
Coffee/Tea
Welcome
Helper

Mon 12th
Tue 13th
Wed 14th
Thu 15th

Fri 16th

Mon 12th

Tue 13th
Sun 18th

Rotas for May 18t

Libby Meet & Greet Fiona
Martin Vision Malcolm
The Richardson Family

Libby Vestry Sue

Jan

This week at the Centre

Rascals - Baby Group under 6 mths
Rascals - Crawlers aged 1+
Rascals - Toddlers 2+

Café Teas/Coffee

Thursday Fellowship

Lunch - Soup

Move More Jersey

Café Open for teas and coffees

Meetings in May
Management & Finance Committee

Stewards
Church AGM

10-12pm
10-12pm
10-12pm
10:30-1pm
11am
12pm
9:45-11:15

6pm
7:30pm
10:30am

This week we will remember in prayer all involved in the hospitality
industry and St Martin’s Anglican Church, Rev Pete Stone.




1)

2)

3)

4)

Foundation safeguarding Course, being held on Saturday 17t May at
Bethlehem, from 9:30am to 12pm, anyone wishing to attend the
course please contact Helen Higginson, higginsonhe@outlook.com for
more information.

AGM, the AGM will take place on Sunday 18th May and will be
integrated within the 10:30am worship. Copies of the printed reports
are now available from the office or in the vestibule.

Café donations, the amount raised for March & Apil and during the
Lent lunches was £253.33, the charity chosen was Christian Mission
& Ministry.

Generations, a monthly session that brings together old and new
generations to create a warm and welcoming environment filled with
song and craft. Held at Ebenezer Methodist Church from 2:45pm on
the following dates. For further information please contact Amy
Britton on 07797 769186.

Friday 16t May
e Friday 13t June
e Friday 4t July




VE Day Service
Call to worship

Psalm 146
Hymn 74 For the music of creation

Opening prayer

Hymn 51 Great is thy faithfulness
Reading Isaiah 61:1-3
Sermon

Prayer of the people and Lord’s Prayer
Offertory hymn 295 Alleluia, Alleluia give thanks to the Risen Lord

Holy communion
Prayer of dismissal

Closing hymn 470 Lord for the years
Blessing
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