St Helier Methodist Centre May 11th, 2025

All Ages, All Nations, All Stages of Faith

WELCOME



We extend a warm welcome to those who are here for the first time, do stay for coffee following the service so that we can get to know you better.

This mornings 10.30am Communion service will be led by Keith.

Don't forget that you're invited to prayers before the service in the

Little chapel from 10:00am onwards.

Rotas for May 18th

Flowers Libby Meet & Greet Fiona
Sound Martin Vision Malcolm

Coffee/Tea The Richardson Family

Welcome Libby Vestry Sue

Helper Jan

This week at the Centre

Mon 12 th	Rascals - Baby Group under 6 mths	10-12pm
Tue 13 th	Rascals - Crawlers aged 1+	10-12pm
Wed 14th	Rascals - Toddlers 2+	10-12pm
Thu 15 th	Café Teas/Coffee	10:30-1pm
	Thursday Fellowship	11 am
	Lunch – Soup	12 pm
Fri 16th	Move More Jersey	9.45-11.15

Café Open for teas and coffees

Meetings in May

Mon 12 th	Management & Finance Committee	6pm
Tue 13 th	Stewards	7:30pm
Sun 18 th	Church AGM	1 0:30am

This week we will remember in prayer all involved in the hospitality industry and St Martin's Anglican Church, Rev Pete Stone.

- 1) Foundation safeguarding Course, being held on Saturday 17th May at Bethlehem, from 9:30am to 12pm, anyone wishing to attend the course please contact Helen Higginson, higginsonhe@outlook.com for more information.
- 2) AGM, the AGM will take place on Sunday 18th May and will be integrated within the 10:30am worship. Copies of the printed reports are now available from the office or in the vestibule.
- 3) Café donations, the amount raised for March & Apil and during the Lent lunches was £253.33, the charity chosen was Christian Mission & Ministry.
- 4) Generations, a monthly session that brings together old and new generations to create a warm and welcoming environment filled with song and craft. Held at Ebenezer Methodist Church from 2:45pm on the following dates. For further information please contact Amy Britton on 07797 769186.
 - Friday 16th May
 - Friday 13th June
 - Friday 4th July



VE Day Service

Call to worship

Psalm 146

Hymn 74 For the music of creation

Opening prayer

Hymn 51 Great is thy faithfulness

Reading Isaiah 61:1-3

Sermon

Prayer of the people and Lord's Prayer Offertory hymn 295 Alleluia, Alleluia give thanks to the Risen Lord

Holy communion

Prayer of dismissal

Closing hymn 470 Lord for the years

Blessing



<u>www.methodistcentre.je</u> <u>www.jerseymethodist.org.je</u>

Minister: Rev Keith Sandow 739906 <u>kjerseycircuit@gmail.com</u>
Administrator: Julie Noel 877517 office@methodistcentre.je